

Sat Pal vs. Gopal Beri

**CMP No. 28192 of 2025 in
COPC No.817 of 2025**

22.12.2025 Present Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajan Kahol and Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional
Advocate Generals with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy
Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

List on 29.12.2025, as prayed for.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

December 22, 2025
(shankar)