

Satpal v. Dr. Gopal Beri

**CMP No. 28192 of 2025 in
COPC No. 817 of 2025**

29.12.2025 Present: Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajan Kahol, Additional Advocate General with
Mr. Ravi Chauhan and Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy
Advocates General, for the respondents.

Further one week's time, as prayed for, is granted
to the respondents to file reply to the application. List on
8.1.2026.

December 29, 2025

manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**