

Sat Pal vs. Gopal Beri

**CMP No. 28192 of 2025 in
COPC No.817 of 2025**

08.01.2026 Present Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Ravi Chauhan & Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondent-State.

Learned Additional Advocate General states that reply to the application shall be filed during the course of the day.

Learned counsel representing the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file response to the same.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

January 08, 2026
(shankar)