

**Sat Pal Vs. Gopal Beri**

**CMP No. 28192/2025 in COPC No. 817/2025**

23.03.2026 Present: Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Advocate, for the applicant/petitioner.

Mr. Ankush Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Learned Deputy Advocate General states that reply to the application has been filed in the Registry of this Court on 08.01.2026. However, the same is not available on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

List as and when the reply is on record.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**23<sup>rd</sup> March, 2026**  
(raman)